
0303 (con.) 

0303.74.00 

0303.75.00 
0303.76.00 

0303.77.00 

0303.78.00 

0303.79 
0303.79.20 

0303.79.40 
0303.80 

0303.80.20 

0303.80.40 

0304 

0304.10 
0304.10.20 

0304.10.40 
0304.20 

0304.20.20 

0304.20.40 

0304.20.60 

0304.90 

0304.90.10 

0304.90.90 

0305 

0305.10 
0305.10.20 

0305.10.40 

0305.20 

0305.20.20 

0305.20.40 

0305.30 

0305.30.20 

Free 

1.1e/kg 
Free 

1.1e/kg 

Free 

Free 

1.1e/kg 

15% 
Free 

4.134e/kg 

Free 

Free 

4.134e/kg 

Free 

Free 

6% 

Free 

6% 

15% 
Free 
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SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

Fish, frozen, excluding fish fillets, etc. (con.): 
Other fish, excluding livers and roes (con.): 

Mackerel (Scomber scombrus, Scomber  
australasicus, Scomber japonicus) 	  

Dogfish and other sharks 	  
Eels(Anguilla spp.) 	  
Sea bass (Dicentrarchus labrax, 
Dicentrarchus punctatus) 	  

Whiting (Merluccius spp.) and hake 
(Urophycis spP.) 	  

Other: 
Smelts, cusk, pollock, shad, sturgeon, 
swordfish and freshwater fish 	  

Other 	  
Livers and roes: 

Sturgeon roe 	  
Other 	  

Fish fillets and other fish meat (whether or not 
minced), fresh, chilled or frozen: 

Fresh or chilled: 
Cod, cusk, haddock, hake (Urophycis spp.), 
pollock and Atlantic ocean perch (rosefish) 	 

Other 	  
Frozen fillets: 

Skinned, whether or not divided into pieces, 
and frozen into blocks each weighing over 4.5 
kg, imported to he minced, ground or cut into 
pieces of uniform weights and dimensions  

Other: 
Cod, tusk, haddock, hake (Urophycis spp.), 
pollock and Atlantic ocean perch 
(rosefish) 	  

Other 	  
Other: 

In bulk or in immediate containers weighing 
with their contents over 6.8 kg each 	  

Other 

Fish, dried, salted or in brine; smoked fish, whether 
or not cooked before or during the smoking process; fish 
meal fit for human consumption: 

Fish meal fit for human consumption: 
In hulk or in immediate containers weighing 
with their contents over 6.8 kg each 	 

Other 	  
Livers and roes, dried, smoked, salted or in brine: 

Sturgeon roe 	  
Other 	  

Pish fillets, dried, salted or in brine, 
but not smoked: 

Herrings, in immediate containers weighing 
with their contents 6.8 kg or less each 	 

D 

A 
D 

A 

D 

D 

A 

D 

D 

D 

A 

D 

D 

D 

D 

4% 


