## SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Categor
0303 (con.)	Fish, frozen, excluding fish fillets, etc. (con.):		
0303.74.00	Other fish, excluding livers and roes (con.):  Mackerel ( <u>Scomber scombrus</u> , <u>Scomber</u> <u>australasicus</u> , <u>Scomber japonicus</u> )	Free	D
0303.75.00	Dogfish and other sharks	1.1¢/kg	A
0303.76.00	Eels (Anguilla spp.)	Free	D
0303.77.00	Sea bass ( <u>Dicentrarchus labrax</u> , <u>Dicentrarchus punctatus</u> )	l.l¢/kg	A
0303.78.00	Whiting ( <u>Merluccius</u> spp.) and hake ( <u>Urophycis</u> spp.)	Free	D
0303.79	Other:		
0303.79.20	Smelts, cusk, pollock, shad, sturgeon, swordfish and freshwater fish	Free	D
0303.79.40 0303.80	OtherLivers and roes:	1.1¢/kg	A
0303.80.20 0303.80.40	Sturgeon roeOther	15% Free	B D
0304	Fish fillets and other fish meat (whether or not minced), fresh, chilled or frozen:		
0304.10 0304.10.20	Fresh or chilled: Cod, cusk, haddock, hake (Urophycis spp.),		
0304.10.20	pollock and Atlantic ocean perch (rosefish)	4.134¢/kg	В
0304.10.40	Other	Free	D
0304.20 0304.20.20	Frozen fillets: Skinned, whether or not divided into pieces, and frozen into blocks each weighing over 4.5 kg, imported to be minced, ground or cut into pieces of uniform weights and dimensions	Free	D
	041		
0304.20.40	Other: Cod, cusk, haddock, hake (Urophycis spp.),		
	pollock and Atlantic ocean perch (rosefish)	4.134¢/kg	В
0304.20.60 0304.90	Other Other:	Free	D
0304.90.10	In bulk or in immediate containers weighing with their contents over 6.8 kg each	Free	D
0304.90.90	Other	6%	В
0305	Fish, dried, salted or in brine; smoked fish, whether or not cooked before or during the smoking process; fish meal fit for human consumption:		
0305.10 0305.10.20	Fish meal fit for human consumption:  In bulk or in immediate containers weighing		
	with their contents over 6.8 kg each	Free	D
0305.10.40 0305.20	OtherLivers and roes, dried, smoked, salted or in brine:	6%	A
0305.20.20	Sturgeon roe	15%	В
0305.20.40 0305.30	OtherFish fillets, dried, salted or in brine,	Free	D
0305.30.20	but not smoked:  Herrings, in immediate containers weighing with their contents 6.8 kg or less each	4%	С